STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY/PARISH OF Shelby 0005828710
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
This MODIFICATION AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 27th day of November 2000, by and between LEIGH L FARRIS BILLY R FARRIS II Wife and husband
(hereinafter referred to as "Borrower"), and <u>BIRMINGHAM SALES CENTER</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Lender") for the property located at <u>344 LLOYDS LN</u> SHELBY ALABAMA 35143
<u>WITNESSETH</u> :
WHEREAS, Borrower executed an adjustable rate note (the "Note") in favor of the Lender dated4/20/2000, in the original principal amount of \$, 200,000.00; and
WHEREAS, Borrower executed a mortgage, deed of trust or security deed (the "Security Instrument") dated 4/20/2000, in favor of the Lender securing the indebtedness evidenced by the above referenced Note with a parcel of land described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and being more particularly described in said Security Instrument; and
WHEREAS, the above referenced Security Instrument was recorded in
WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend and modify the Note and the Security Instrument to provide for changes in the erms;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and ufficiency of which is herein acknowledged, the parties do herein agree to the modification of the Note and the Security instrument as herein set forth:
1,
The Note is herein amended and modified as follows: (appropriate boxes are marked)
Paragraph 1 of the Note is herein amended to provide that the new loan amount shall be \$
Paragraph 2 of the Note is herein amended to change the initial interest rate from
Paragraph 3(A) of the Note is herein amended to provide that the monthly payments will begin on ——————————————————————————————————
☐ The new maturity date shall be
Paragraph 3(B) of the Note is herein amended to provide that the monthly payments will be in the amount of \$\frac{1.490.49}{}\$, and to further provide that this amount will not change during the term of the Note.
Paragraph 3(C) of the Note is herein deleted in its entirety.
Paragraph 4 of the Note is herein deleted in its entirety.
Inst # 2000-41027

11/29/2000-41027 11:28 AM CERTIFIED

SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 30.50

X	The second, third and fourth paragraphs of Paragraph in Borrower is stricken in its entirety and is herein rep	11 dealing with Transfer of the Proper laces with the following language:	rty or a Beneficial Interest
	"Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lend sums secured by this Security Instrument. However prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security	Borrower is sold or transferred and ler may, at its option, require immedit, this option shall not be exercised	Borrower is not a natural ate payment in full of all
	If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Born of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is esecured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security In	delivered or mailed within which Bor to pay these sums prior to the expirati	rower must pay all sums ion of this period. Lender
X	The Construction and Conversion Rider to Adjustable Rate Note is herein deleted in its entirety.		
	2.		
The Se	Security Instrument is herein amended and modified as followers	ows:	
X	Effective as ofNovember 27, 2000,	he new loan amount shall be \$2	07000.00
	The new maturity date shall be		
K	The Adjustable Rate Rider to the Security Instrument is	s herein deleted in its entirety.	
K	The Construction and Conversion Rider to the Security Instrument is herein deleted in its entirety.		
	3.		
remain in full i	ther terms and provisions of the Note and the Security Is force and effect as originally set forth in the respective be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note	documents. Nothing contained herein	ended and modified shall n shall be understood or
	4.		
urther that it k	wer herein represents and warrants that it is not in defaul knows of no event that has occurred which, but for the pote or the Security Instrument.	t under the terms of the Note or the assage of time, would constitute an expense of time.	Security Instrument, and vent of default under the
	5.		
	(Check Appropriate	Box)	
tate does not co	There are no intangible taxes due upon the recording collect an intangible tax on the recording of Security Instru	of this Modification Agreement becauments.	ise the above referenced
aid at the time	There are no intangible taxes due upon the recording of of the recording of the Security Instrument and the amount	f this Modification Agreement because it of the underlying indebtedness has i	e the intangible tax was not increased.
creased from \$	There is an intangible tax due of \$	because the amount of the under the because the because the description of the because	
IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have hered written.	ınto set their hands and affixed their	seals as of the day and
s To Borrower	r(s):	BORROWER(S):	
igned, sealed ar			
the presence o	OI: 	LEIGH L FARRIS	(SEAL)
		Bell Start	(SEAL)
Witn	ness	BILLY R FARRIS II	
			(SEAL)
			(SEAL)
			(\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\

year first above written.	and an arrange and a series as of the day an
As to Lender:	LENDER:
Signed, sealed and delivered	BIRMINGHAM SALES CENTER
in the presence of:	BY:
	Title:
Witness	
	[CORPORATE SEAL]
Witness	[CORFORATE SEAL]
This instrur	ment prepared by:
****************	************************
ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT AS TO BORROWER(S)
STATE OF ALABAMA	
COUNTY/PARISH OF SHELBY	
This is to certify that before me, a notary Leigh L. Farris and Billy R. Farris,	public, personally appeared II. wife and bushand
each of whom is known to me personally (or prove acknowledged before me on this day that he/she did exe the purposes therein contained.	ed to me their identity on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and who ecute the foregoing instrument voluntarily and of his/her own free will for
Witness my hand and official seal, this 27th	day of November, 2000
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: August 27, 2004
·*************************************	*******************
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT AS TO LENDER
STATE OFCOUNTY/PARISH OF	
This is to certify that before me, a notary public.	personally appeared
ne personally (or proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence) and who acknowledged to me that he/she is
nat, as such officer and with full authority, he/she did exporation and as the free act and deed of the corporation	xecute, seal and deliver the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of the
Witness my hand and official seal, this day	., .,¢
day	y O1,,
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have hereunto set their hands and affixed thier seals as of the day and

EXHIBIT A (Resi हिटांड Oescription)

Commence at the SE corner of said Section 23, Township 24 North, Range 15 East, Shelby County, Alabama; thence run North 00 deg. 07 min. 59 sec. West a distance of 910.96 feet; thence North 88 deg. 02 min. 31 sec. West a distance of 393.08 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue Westerly along said line, a distance of 225.65 feet; thence South 15 deg. 52 min. 13 sec. East a distance of 303.55 feet; thence South 10 deg. 37 min. 21 sec. East a distance of 82.73 feet; thence North 20 deg. 41 min. 49 sec. East a distance of 30.08 feet; thence South 67 deg. 36 min. 35 sec. East a distance of 32.04 feet; thence South 21 deg. 44 min. 01 sec. West a distance of 17.03 feet; thence South 66 deg. 29 min. 40 sec. East a distance of 75.45 feet; thence South 25 deg. 53 min. 07 sec. East distance of 10.07 feet; thence South 50 deg. 03 min. 11 sec. East a distance of 48.81 feet; thence South 77 deg. 38 min. 08 sec. East a distance of 22.49 feet; thence North 05 deg. 08 min. 31 sec. West a distance of 442.56 feet to the point of beginning; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Inst # 2000-41027

11/29/2000-41027 11:28 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 004 NNB 30.50